
2023-2024 MBC Executive Board 
 
Officers 
President – Chris Williams – cwilliams@fcfamily.org 
First Vice President – Wesley Vance – drwesleyvance@gmail.com 
Second Vice President – Richard Young – ryoung@southhavenchurch.org 
Secretary – Justin Perry – pastorjustinperry@gmail.com 
 
 
Northwest 
Roger Brumley (2024) dom.sjba@gmail.com 
Richard Rogers (2024) richtec53@gmail.com 
Michelle Johnson (2025) devoe1113@yahoo.com 
Ricky Sands (2025) sandsricky7@gmail.com 
Rob Hurtgen (2026) rhurtgen@fbchilli.com 
Tim Weddle (2026) weddle83@gmail.com 
 
 
Northeast 
Kevin Collins (2024) pjffh@nemr.net 
Kurtis Estes (2024) pastorkurtis@fbcsalisbury.com 
Chance Glenn (2025) ctglenn@cvalley.net 
Kaleb Mosley (2025) pastorkalebm@gmail.com 
Woodrow Burt (2026) woodieburt@yahoo.com 
Mike Hayden (2026) mhayden1953@gmail.com 
 
 
West Central 
Kim Daugherty (2024) kadaugherty63@gmail.com 
Charles Yates (2024) charlesyates976@gmail.com 
Bob Chuning (2025) racerbob16@yahoo.com 
Linda Graham (2025) lgrahamwmu@aol.com 
Marvin Daniels (2026) marvind@hopecenterkc.org 
Aaron Mick (2026) aaron2485@gmail.com 
 
 
Central 
Ryan Anderson (2024) ryan@rbclake.org 
Wil Hoffmann (2024) pastorwil77@hotmail.com 
Jeffery Brandt (2025) jeffbrandtsr@gmail.com 
Ted Middleton (2025) pastorted1973@hotmail.com 
Robert Korff (2026) rkorff58@gmail.com 
Michael Quinn (2026) mquinn@concordjc.org 
 
 
 



East Central 
Angie Hurd (2024) abhurd@swbell.net 
Tommy Schmitt (2024) tschmittministry@gmail.com 
Pam Dubuque (2025) pdubuque@hotmail.com 
Craig Tanner (2025) craig@tbcsullivan.com 
Brett Blair (2026) bblair@showmefaith.org 
Matthew Culbertson (2026) mattc@faithfestus.com 
 
 
Southwest 
Juston Gates (2024) juston@fbcforsyth.org 
Brian Jump (2024) brian@forestpark.church 
Jason Moore (2025) moorej@gmail.com 
Phillip Shuford (2025) phillip@tcsba.com 
John Birchett (2026) jbirchett@secondbaptist.org 
Kent Brosseau (2026) kent@kcp-plumbing.com 
 
 
South Central 
Adam Freeman (2024) airdoc1000@yahoo.com 
Jim Posey (2024) jimposey.jp@gmail.com 
John Bohannon (2025) johnbohannon4@gmail.com 
Joby Steele (2025) jobysteele89@gmail.com 
Bradley Jemes (2026) bsjemes@yahoo.com 
Wes Mayfield (2026) wesdmayfield@yahoo.com 
 
 
Southeast 
Patricia Dickerson (2024) pattiann1220@gmail.com 
Bradford Laubinger (2024) pastorlaubinger@gmail.com 
Roger Graham (2025) charlestonbaptist.dom@gmail.com 
Shawn Wasson (2025) pastorshawn@bethanybc.net 
Cliff Crosnoe (2026) ccrosnoe.cc@gmail.com 
Paul Reams (2026) 68blackriver@gmail.com 
 
 


